
 

Agenda - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Senedd 

Meeting date:  

Tuesday, 7 January 2020 

Meeting time: 13.30

  

250(v3)  
------ 

1 Questions to the First Minister 

(45 mins)   

The Presiding Officer will call Party Leaders to ask questions without notice to the 

First Minister after Question 2. 

View Questions 

2 Questions to the Counsel General & Brexit Minister (in respect of 

his "law officer" responsibilities) 

(30 mins)   

View Questions 

3 Business Statement and Announcement 

(30 mins)   

View Business Statement and Announcement 

4 Debate on a Statement: Draft Budget 2020-21 

(90 mins)   

5 Statement by the Minister for International Relations and Welsh 

Language: Update on Trade Policy 

(45 mins)   

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------

https://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/07-01-2020/
https://record.assembly.wales/OrderPaper/OralQuestions/07-01-2020/
https://www.assembly.wales/en/bus-home/pages/plenaryitem.aspx?category=business%20statement&itemid=652&assembly=5&c=Business%20Statement


6 The Council Tax Reduction Schemes (Prescribed Requirements 

and Default Scheme) (Wales) (Amendment) Regulations 2020 

(15 mins)   

NDM7223 - Rebecca Evans (Gower)  

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales; in accordance with Standing 

Order 27.5: 

1.  Approves that the draft The Council Tax Reduction Schemes (Prescribed 

Requirements and Default Scheme) (Wales) (Amendment) Regulations 2020 is 

made in accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 26 November 2019. 

Supporting Documents 

Explanatory Memorandum 

Report of the Constitutional and Legislative Affairs Committee 

7 Debate: General Principles of the Wild Animals and Circuses 

(Wales) Bill 

(60 mins)   

NDM7222 - Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham)  

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales in accordance with Standing 

Order 26.11: 

Agrees to the general principles of the Wild Animals and Circuses (Wales) Bill. 

The Wild Animals and Circuses (Wales) Bill and Explanatory Memorandum were 

laid before the Assembly on 8 July 2019; 

The report of Climate Change, Environment and Rural Affairs Committee on the 

Wild Animals and Circuses (Wales) Bill was laid before the Assembly on 6 

December 2019. 

8 Voting Time 

   

The Assembly will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 8 January 2020 

http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375
https://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld12891/sub-ld12891%20-e.pdf
http://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/sub-ld12891-em/sub-ld12891-em%20-e.pdf
http://www.cynulliad.cymru/laid%20documents/cr-ld12919/cr-ld12919%20-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=154
https://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/pri-ld12632/pri-ld12632-e.pdf
https://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/pri-ld12632-em/pri-ld12632-em-e.pdf
https://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/cr-ld12912/cr-ld12912%20-e.pdf


First Minister

Oral Assembly Questions tabled on 
02/01/2020 for answer on 07/01/2020 

The Presiding Officer will call party spokespeople to ask questions without notice after Question 2.

Gareth Bennett South Wales Central

OAQ54892 

(e)

What steps is the Welsh Government taking to support businesses in South Wales Central?

1

Lynne Neagle Torfaen

OAQ54862 

(e)

How does the Welsh Government intend to respond to the recent review of deaths of children 

and young people by suicide or suspected suicide? 

2

Huw Irranca-Davies Ogmore

OAQ54889 

(e)

What discussions has the First Minister had with the UK Prime Minister regarding the Shared 

Prosperity Fund?

3

Delyth Jewell South Wales East

OAQ54890 

(e)

What assessment has the Welsh Government made of the implications for Wales arising from 

the European Union (Withdrawal Agreement) Bill?

4

Sian Gwenllian Arfon

OAQ54864 

(w)

Will the First Minister provide an update on the provision of Welsh-medium social care?

5

Mohammad Asghar South Wales East

OAQ54861 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on nurse staffing levels in Wales? 

6

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 1



Counsel General

Mick Antoniw PontypriddOAQ54876 

(e)

What discussions has the First Minister had with the UK Prime Minister in respect of ensuring 

fair funding for Wales?

7

Angela Burns Carmarthen West and South Pembrokeshire

OAQ54880 

(e)

Will the First Minister outline the Welsh Government's priorities for the health service over the 

next twelve months?

8

Mike Hedges Swansea East

OAQ54855 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the building of council houses in Wales?

9

Neil Hamilton Mid and West Wales

OAQ54891 

(e)

What discussions has the Welsh Government had with the UK Government on implementing the 

decision made in the EU referendum?

10

Jack Sargeant Alyn and Deeside

OAQ54869 

(e)

Will the First Minister make a statement on the provision of funding to Flintshire County Council?

11

Caroline Jones South Wales West

OAQ54858 

(e)

Will the First Minister outline the Welsh Government's economic priorities for 2020?

12

David Melding South Wales Central

OAQ54884 

(e)

What discussions has the Counsel General had with other law officers in the UK on ways to 

strengthen the Union of Great Britain and Northern Ireland?

1

Mick Antoniw Pontypridd

OAQ54877 2

Pack Page 2



(e)

What discussions has the Counsel General had with counterparts in the UK Government in 

respect of the Wales Act 2017?

Sian Gwenllian Arfon

OAQ54863 

(w)

What discussions has the Counsel General had with the Deputy Minister and Chief Whip 

regarding equality in the law, in light of the Thomas Commission's report?

3

Jenny Rathbone Cardiff Central

OAQ54885 

(e)

What discussions has the Counsel General had with counterparts in the UK Government on the 

future role of the UK Supreme Court?

4

David Melding South Wales Central

OAQ54883 

(e)

What assessment has the Counsel General made of the Welsh Government's legislative powers 

in relation to leasehold tenures on houses?

5

Dawn Bowden Merthyr Tydfil and Rhymney

OAQ54872 

(e)

What discussions has the Counsel General had with the legal sector regarding the impact of the 

Shared Prosperity Fund? 

6

Pack Page 3


	Agenda
	1 Questions to the First Minister



Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Votes and Proceedings - Plenary 

Meeting Venue: 

Y Siambr - Senedd 

Meeting date: 

Tuesday, 7 January 2020 

Meeting time: 13.30

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/6071 

250  
------ 

1 Questions to the First Minister  

The item started at 13.30 

The first 8 questions were asked. Question 12 was withdrawn. The Presiding Officer 

invited party leaders to ask questions to the First Minister after question 2. 

2 Questions to the Counsel General & Brexit Minister (in respect of his 

"law officer" responsibilities)  

The item started at 14.29 

All 6 questions were asked. 

3 Business Statement and Announcement  

The item started at 14.54 

4 Debate on a Statement: Draft Budget 2020-21  

The item started at 15.20 

5 Statement by the Minister for International Relations and Welsh 

Language: Update on Trade Policy  

The item started at 17.18 

http://senedd.tv/


6 The Council Tax Reduction Schemes (Prescribed Requirements and 

Default Scheme) (Wales) (Amendment) Regulations 2020  

The item started at 18.21 

NDM7223 - Rebecca Evans (Gower) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales; in accordance with Standing Order 

27.5: 

1.  Approves that the draft The Council Tax Reduction Schemes (Prescribed 

Requirements and Default Scheme) (Wales) (Amendment) Regulations 2020 is made in 

accordance with the draft laid in the Table Office on 26 November 2019. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

7 Debate: General Principles of the Wild Animals and Circuses (Wales) 

Bill  

The item started at 18.26 

 

NDM7222 - Lesley Griffiths (Wrexham) 

To propose that the National Assembly for Wales in accordance with Standing Order 

26.11: 

Agrees to the general principles of the Wild Animals and Circuses (Wales) Bill. 

The Wild Animals and Circuses (Wales) Bill and Explanatory Memorandum were laid 

before the Assembly on 8 July 2019; 

The report of Climate Change, Environment and Rural Affairs Committee on the Wild 

Animals and Circuses (Wales) Bill was laid before the Assembly on 6 December 2019. 

The motion was agreed in accordance with Standing Order 12.36. 

 

8 Voting Time  

There was no voting time. 

The meeting concluded at 19.05 

The Assembly will sit again in Plenary at 13.30, Wednesday, 8 January 2020

http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=375
https://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/sub-ld12891/sub-ld12891%20-e.pdf
http://www.assembly.wales/en/memhome/Pages/MemberProfile.aspx?mid=154
https://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/pri-ld12632/pri-ld12632-e.pdf
https://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/pri-ld12632-em/pri-ld12632-em-e.pdf
https://www.assembly.wales/laid%20documents/cr-ld12912/cr-ld12912%20-e.pdf

